# Name, address & contact details of Joint Liquidators Primary Office Holder

Alexander Kinninmonth, (IP Number: 9019) Baker Tilly Business Services Limited, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ . Appointed: 23 May 2011

## Joint Office Holder:

Duncan Beat, (IP Number: 8161) Baker Tilly Business Services Limited, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ . Appointed: 23 May 2011 (2173426)

### LB UK RE HOLDINGS LIMITED

In Administration

Notice of Intended Dividend Pursuant to Rule 2.95 of

The Insolvency Rules 1986

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators of the above named company intend to make a fourth dividend distribution to the preferential creditors (if any) and to the unsecured, non-preferential creditors of LB UK RE Holdings Limited ("LB UK RE").

Proofs of debt maybe lodged at any point up to (and including) 20 August 2014, the last date for proving claims, however, creditors are requested to lodge their proofs of debt at the earliest possible opportunity.

Persons so proving are required, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documents or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary.

The Joint Administrators will not be obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving but they may do so if they think fit.

The Joint Administrators intend to make such distribution within the period of two months from the last date for proving claims.

For further information, contact details, and proof of debt forms, please visit http://www.pwc.co.uk/business-recovery/administrations/ lehman/lb-uk-re-holdings-limited-in-administration.jhtml. Please complete and return a proof of debt form, together with relevant supporting documents, to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT marked for the attention of Nigel Rackham. Alternatively, you can email a completed proof of debt form to lbukre.claims@uk.pwc.com.

Rule 2.95(2)(c) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 requires the Joint Administrators to state in this notice the value of the prescribed part of LB UK RE's net property which is required to be made available for the satisfaction of LB UK RE's unsecured debts pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. There are no floating charges over the assets of LB UK RE and, accordingly, there shall be no prescribed part. All of LB UK RE's unsecured debts. 25 July 2014

DY Schwarzmann, Joint Administrator

#### (2173407)

# OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

## THE CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS 2006

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division)

No 5114 of 2014

#### JSC MEZHDUNARODNIY PROMYSHLENNIY BANK 1027739543798

Other Names of Company: JSC Mezhprombank

Nature of business: Banking

Address of debtor: 23/1 Bolshaya Dmitrovka Street, Moscow 125009, Russia

The following order has been made in relation to the above debtor under the Cross-Border Insolvency Regulations 2006 that the winding-up in respect of JSC Mezhdunarodniy Promyshlenniy Bank commenced by Order of the Moscow Arbitrazh Court dated 30 November 2010 in the Russian Federation (Case no. A40-119763/10-73-565B) be recognised as a foreign main proceeding in accordance with the UNCITRAL Model Law on cross-border insolvency as set out in Schedule 1 to the Cross-Border Insolvency Regulations 2006

#### Order made on 11 July 2014

Name and Address of foreign representative: State Corporation "Deposit Insurance Agency", c/o Hogan Lovells, Atlantic House, Holborn Viaduct, London EC1A 2FG (reference D3/MR/DJG)(2173404)

# **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME**

# RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME NET TRADING UK LIMITED

04964325

On 1 July 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, James Paul Knight of 1 Central Heights, Manhatten Avenue, Watford, Herts, WD18 7AG was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into Liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: STW Online LTD (2173381)

# NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 ROLL-RITE FORKLIFT LIMITED

05422529

On 7 July 2014, Roll-Rite Forklift Limited, entered into Administration. I, Laura Harden, of Unit 1 and 2, Anderton Road, Birmingham B11 1TG, was a Director of Roll-Rite Forklift Limited during the period of 12 months ending with the day before notice of appointment was filed. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the INSOLVENCY RULES 1986, I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more ways to which Section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if Roll-Rite Forklift Limited were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purpose of, carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of Roll-Rite Forklift Limited under the name of "Roll-Rite Hire Limited". (2173385)

## RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME RUTHIN CASTLE LIMITED 02390637

2390637

On 27.06.14, the above-named company entered administration.

I, Anthony Saint Claire of Ruthin Castle, Castle Street, Ruthin, Denbigshire, Wales, LL15 2NU was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Ruthin Castle Estates Ltd. (2173387)

# RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME RUTHIN CASTLE LIMITED

02390637

On 27.06.14, the above-named company entered administration.

I, Anthony Saint Claire of Ruthin Castle, Castle Street, Ruthin, Denbigshire, Wales, LL15 2NU was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Ruthin Castle Hotel Ltd. (2173402)